TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| HLI Corporation | | 03/15/2006 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Flexible Logic | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | PO Box 1589 | |
| City: | Oak View | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 93022 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2726238 | FLEXILOGIC |
| Registration Number: | 2656276 | FLEXIBLE ENERGY INC. |
| Registration Number: | 2270401 | SPECIALIST.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2273756 | SPECIALIST.NET |
| Registration Number: | 2284019 | ART THAT WORKS |
| Registration Number: | 2511661 | WHAT2BUY |
| Registration Number: | 3243658 | WHERE2GO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)656-1432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

CS@SNYDERFIRM.COM Correspondent Name: Craig J.J. Snyder P.C. Address Line 1: 110 Wall Street, 11th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0672

TRADEMARK

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Craig J.J. Snyder |
|-----------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| Signature: | /CJJS/ |
| Date: | 06/16/2009 |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangeHLl#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0673

A0642782

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HLI CORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the State of California

MAR 2 9 2006

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of HLI Corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is FLEXIBLE LOGIC."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholder in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is one thousand (1,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%)

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: March 15, 2006.

DOUGLAS C. L

President

PATRICIA L. HITCHCOCK-LOCKNER

Secretary

REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 06/16/2009